Committee Member Kious motioned to amend this resolution. He stated that the 
third WHEREAS clause should read, "WHEREAS, the responsive vendor for the 
vehicle required is Currie Motors, Inc., 10125 W. Laraway, Frankfort, IL, for a 
2026 Ford Transit-350 Cargo AWD High Roof Ext. Van at a price of Sixty 
Thousand, Nine Hundred Thirty-Six and 00/100 dollars ($60,936.00); and". 
Additionally, the fourth WHEREAS clause should read, "WHEREAS, the vehicle 
will need to be up-fitted for this specific use at an approximate cost of Twelve 
Thousand, Five Hundred and 00/100 dollars ($12,500.00) using various vendors 
and equipment in stock, making the total expenditure Seventy-Three Thousand, 
Four Hundred Thirty-Six and 00/100 Dollars ($73,436.00), to be paid for from the 
New Vehicle Fund 128.380.395.70070. Lastly, the NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT 
RESOLVED clause should be changed to, "NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT 

RESOLVED that the Kane County Board and the Chair thereof authorize the 
Sheriff of Kane County to enter into a contract with Currie Motors of Frankfort,